
E-l 81fi . F1ffi* CYLINDER BLOCK & CYLINDER HEAD

o
- r l

tu;
I

r rE
S/N

€*F,{+ft€
Part No. ry-i lff&tE Description f i€

Quantity
&lt
Remark

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
l 0
l t
l 2
t 3
) 4
1 5

t22l4 56FMI-2
122 t5t156FMr-2
12 r 10/l56FMI-2
12t21/L56FMt-2
t22t0t t56FM1-2
t2221lt56FMI-2
t23r ^56F]J{I-2
t23tu t56FM1-2
t73lo/L56FMt-2
GBtTt6674
GB/T9OO
t2237 / t56F}ll-?
t23 t3/ 156FMt-2
12345/ 156FMr-2
123 t5/ 156F}lI-2

il-i. il +H
l l , - r l l+E
'.(fi44'a1-,.
'.ifiJ4H+.J j-ir
-1ftr'! 9116
,ifiilHf'l1t
Fr"i,r;li€
--r,/,rir* ffi $f.l El
Lt''l"F:nA
lglis M(i x20
l*ft M6 x 25
M:,k tt}x77
{f;+J
r1'bl
)rlrjElilH 6

Guide, intake valve
Guide, exhaust valve
Block, cylinder
Gasket, cylinder block
Head comp., cylinder
Gasket, cylinder head
Cover, cylinder head
Gasket, cylinder head cover
Duct, inlet
Bolt, M6 x 20
Bolt, M6 X 25
Bol t ,  M8 x 77
Nut
Washer
Washer, oil passage, 6

i
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
2
2
I
4
2
I

- - I - -



E-l €ffi. F1ffi* CYLINDER BLOCK & CYLINDERHEAD

fr-,,
!+;

tD

r r5
S/N

e $ ,f+.{t €
Part No. E.Efi ff  & T6 Description w.E

Quantitv
&&
Remark

l 6
l 7
l 8
l9
20
2 l
22
23
4,1

25

12236/|56FMI-2
12216/ 1 56FMI-2
GBnt6674
GBn29.Z
GB/T9OO
1732v156FMr-2
GB/T6170
12218/L56FM1-Z
GB/T5789
34210/ I56F}{r-2

iAf6l
?HO4E
it4{tM6xt2
MEt16x22
[?& [6 x 38
048  (33 .5x3 )
tg {+ M6
iftr)kE{ifii (r0 x 20)
i!li+} M6x 28
^aff ( DTllA \GK)
^/i;rF ( DstiA i\CK)

Washer, copper, 8
O-Ring
Bol t ,  M6 X 12
Bolt, M6 x 20
Bolt, M6 X 35
O-Ring, 33.5 X 3
Nut, M6
Dowel pin, cylinder head, 10X20
Bolt, M6 X 28
Plug, spark (D7EA NGK )
PIug, spark (D8EA NGK)

I
3
I
2
z
I
2
2
3
1

- - 2 - -



E-2 WT,FITIL+q VALVE TRAIN
1eg 

''-l
. 72-O

,^ e 2l-€

"'PMP:$ f"%.. ,,8€
' .<rs ts-€r

16-'7-) a''\ lp-
\\$tt

f tE
S/N

€*r.f+ft€
Part No. +*rt+&ffi Desciiption

*ts taqx e.

Quantity
&E
Remark

I
2
3

5
6
7
8
9
t0
l l
t 2
l 3
t4
l 5

14730il.s6FMt-2
t4261/156FMI-2
14220iL56FM1-2
t4440/L56FMI-2
r4451t156FMt-2
t4452t156FMr-2
t4t32t156FMr-2
t4t34^56F]^{r-2
14250t156FM1-2
147 10/ 156FMI-Z
t4720t156FMr-2
147 55/156FMI-2
147 56/ I56FMI-2
I475v156FMt-2
147 53/t56FMt-2

{Jidt"'i
+#{I+9p
u rFt.t\tJ id +ttlA
t*H{rSgcA
I ItJts+

TffiHf*
Acfr,/if0ffi
4
{ttTttr+
iISfr
J+€fl
Ai ft4.t+fr
5 f l r^tft+i
'x i rt+t€'|B
ifr4'J+frF

Oil seal, valve stem
Support, push rod
Gear set, timing driven
Support, rocker arm
Rocker arm, lower
Shaft, rocker arm lower
Shaft, cam
Spring
Push rod
Valve, intake
Valve, exhaust
Spring, valve, outer
Spring, valve, inner
Retainer, valve spring
Seat, valve spring

2
I
I
I
2
I
I
I
'l

I
I
2
2
2
2



E-2 ATAilLffi VALVETRAIN
I

l9 {

22-O

' I
t-9

|  |  t1- t6- t t  f l
P/ r4-9 ll"''? lL':-g I

' , =
rs_€

a
24 ?"L,,,v

E+
S/N

€ *[ 4+.{t €
Part No. 4*F\+4ffi Description

, 6 h e
tr --.

Quantitv
&ri

Remark
l 6
t t

l 8
t o

20
. ,1

22

24
25
26
27

t47 54lI56FMI-2
| 47 5A I56FMI-2
l44t5t156FMr-2
GBn 16674
l44t6 56FMt-2
t4r35fi56FljMr-2
t4425/ 156FvIr-2
t4454tr56FMl-2
14136/156FMI-2
14453t t56FMr-2
14t37 ^56FMt-2
GBn16674

s,flAr+ftts
-:rll$i*

5,f llajffi1B{r[*4]
iR.gi M8 x 28
-r.l't lE-llHili.i5H E!
4m (o11 .2xd22x1 .0 )
4trl
,0\M4ffi
0 { l E  ( 2 0 x 2 . 5 )
0 4 1 8  ( 1 7 x 2 . 5 )
Ee^ifi+t1df5ffi
{R}t M6x 12

Seat, valve spring inner
Split cone, valve
Adjusting screw, valve clearance
Bolt, M8 X 28
Lock nut
Washer,  (d  14.  2x O22x 1.  0)
Washer
Washer, wave
O-Ring, 20X 2.5
O-Ring, l7 X 2.5
Stopper, cam shaft
Bolt, M6X 12

2
4
2
3
2
1
3
I
I
i
I
1

- - 4 - -



E-3 f ffi+fiffr# RiCHTCRANKCASECOVER

0
\5
I . l{

;i
,o9

Q,,
I

l 6

Y
0

Y

lY
.i {.;

f '' tr.
tt \6

T T 5

S/N
+ *[ .f+ ,ft €

Part No. €,EFl+4ffi Description
* t E
7t 4-

Quantity
&ri
Remark

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
l l
12
l 3
t 4
t 5

l l3r0/ l62FMJ-M
I t 3 10/162FMJ-M
1561| | t56F}"{r-2
| 56tA t56FMt-2
t5620/ r56F}/{l-2
22810/l56FMI
22823/t56FMr-2
2282v156FM1
GBn 16674
22825/t 56FMI
27 t90/t56FMr-2
I l3 l8/ l56FMI-2
r t  33l l l62FMJ-M
GBtT 16674
GBnt66'7 4

.{' illrt*ff6ftrEA
fi ffi4rt+Ii# dJ,.l.l4g
+Jti|lrlt
ftidl/t 0 4! lE L8x 3
frifrrllFH
E+as*^Nn+
0 4! Et
,4A?*l+9lt}Hfr
H.tll Mtix 40
lsA?*1*9,[tTt,f.{i5
,E 4rJ +rliiS l.j ( r6 x 28x 7)
iE.{itii (8 x l4)
..1 r 4\ i'ii

4fitf M6 x 8
llH.t+ 116 x 50

Coveq crankcase, RH
Gasket, crankcase cover.
Dipstick
O-Ring, dipstick, l8 X 3
Glass, sight
Lever comp., clutch
O-Ring
Spring, clutch lever
Screw, M6 X 40
Split pin, clutch
Oil seal, I6 X 28 x 7
D o w e l p i n , 8 X 1 4
Smal l  l id ,  RH
Scrow. M6 X 8
Screw, M6 X 50

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

12
I
I
z
l
3
I



E-4 ffiffiffr CRANKCASE

FFE
S/N

€Bs,f+tr€
Part No. +*Fl+2ffi Description &€

Quantitv
&lt

Remark
1
2
3
A

5
o
7
8
o
1 0
l i
' t 1

I J

\4
1 5

111 l0/162FMJ-M
11119/l62FMJ-M
I1210/l62FMJ-M
15463tr56FMt-2
I t231t t56FMt-2
nz3ul56FMt-2
l1233t156FMr-2
15450/r56FMI-2
15461/156FMI-2
201521156F1\/II-2
20L53t156FMr-2
22824t156FMr
GBt T16674
12342/ I56FM[-2
12343/156FMr-2

liMmffim?-
ffifdrffigJd4
littth\:iqq+
dLifi*8ffi
Eilil+
lnfi|
8ffiJ4ffi
.trlifiIcErHA
jlEE'S

B.-1trf<.
iaj d?*{r.l i? tElJr *
i$i+ 116 x 95
q,ffffitf A
t fJ.EH++ B

Crankcase, RH
Gasket, crankcase
Crankcase, LH
Cover, gauze filter
Block, pin-keeping
Pin
Spring
Gauze filter
Spring
Pipe, exhaust
Clip, exhaust pipe
Adjusting support, clutch cable
Bolt, M6 X 95
Stud A
stud B

I
I
1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
1
I
I
2
2



E-4 ffi+Hf6 CRANKCASE

ITE
s/N

€ff,f+fr€
Part No. +ffi1+efiT Description

J*tr E
3 .-.

Quantity
&&

Remark
1 6
t 7
18
t9
20
21
22

24
25

11230n 56FMI-2
24t90/156FMl-2
| 5462t156FM1-2
11234t156FMr-Z
GBt T29.2
t1212n56FMI-2
GBtT16674
t1213lt56FMI-2
I 1l r 8/r56FMI-2
GB|T16674

E+H44;!A+r
4i{+rts1c r4x28><7
ttidri€ l4Jfri 0 4!Fii(35.cx3)
0  498  13x2 .5
[?t+ M6 x 55
fiifirg+
i$t4 M6x 50
trifi4q*sE
i! li+H (r 0 x l4)
*S+4 M6 x 25

Body set, pin-keeping
Oil seal, 14X 28 X 7
O-ring, 35.5 X 3
O-ring, l3 X 2.5
Bolt, M6X 55
Plug, drain
Bolt, M6 X 50
Washer, drain plug
Dowel  p in,  10X l4
Bolt, M6x 20

I
I
I
I
I
I
l 0
I
6
I

--7 --



E-5 TItiHF fftffi],giF*S OLPUMP& OILFILTER

a 2 ?

t 5

&
t 6

6

2J

{

F€
s/N

€ ff.t+ fr €
Part No. +*FI+4ffi Description

* t E
3X -e.

Quantitv
6ir
Remark

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
l 0
1 1
t 2
t 3
1 4
l 5

l5l l61162FMJ-M
r 5 100/l62FMJ-M
l5 l l r/l62FMJ-M
15112/ l62FMJ-M
r 5420/l62FMJ-M
1512r/ lP52QMI
I 5l l4ll62FMJ-M
l5l  l5 l l62FMJ-M
15410/l62FMJ-M
| 5414/t56FM[-Z
t543 r / l56FMI-2
t5432lt56FMI-2
22632t 1 56F}.l[-Z
154t5/156FMr-2
22621^62FMJ-M

fl,ifi'F4*
trLirIe,ii],ii
tiltifr+;++
trLififl#
#l.irfiiHiF**+€ rtSA
+lLirtl*,!\.znffi*t
tJl.'thr:4ft'f-
ELiI R'IK T'
trtifri€iE*ii.it,/jI
f[ifri€ii5?$*
ilr+trEifi'f
mififflt*
rl:rEifl lEi
d Lirlr nkPr.i ?,siiE J14
lntJ.+alf it

Shaft, oil pump
Oil pump Assy
Body, oil pump
Cover, oil pump
Oil filter body
Sprocket, oil pump driven
Rotator, inner
Rotator, outer
Filter Assy
Cover, oil filter
Oil Pipe
Spring
Thrust washer
Gasket, filter cover
Gear, primary drive

I

I
l
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

- - 8  - -



E-5 IIiHF IIiiHiHiF*$ OILPUMP& OILFILTER

2i;"-;).

"-"-''tu

I J

&
t 6

6

fi*@*
15

{ kdY'
trE
S/N

€*[.f+ft€
Part No F.EFI+&ffi Description

* l t E _
9]. .4-

Quantity
&tr

Remark
l 6
t7
18
19
20
2 l
22
23
24
25
zo
27

t521t t162FMI-M
GBl667 4
22631t 156FMr-2
l5 r5l /162FMJ-M
15 r40l162FMJ-M
15118/1P52QMr
GB/T8I8
GBff6I77,I
GB/T8l9. l
GB/T16674
t5413t156FMt-2
15 i31/ l62FMJ-M

ilLifr&.+,ilt*tr
[?f] M6x 35
il'*+t)fift'XEiP..Etr
t)Litt&11ilrfr*Fpfi.!fr.
tJLihn&4ffi#
flril4E.fnfFi
ds+1. M3x 8
t?E M6
sH4l Ms x r2
f#it M6 x 12
i+ft l:
,frltrlr*'#itil

Sprocket, oil pump drive
Bolt, M6 x 35
Nut
Limitel chain, oil pump
Chain, oil pump
Dowel pin, oil pump
Screw, M3 x 8
Nut, M6
Screw, M5 X 12
Bol t ,  M6X 12
Limit pin
Gasket, oil pump

I
2
I
I
I
I
2
I
3
2
I
I

- -9 - ,



E-6 ft94€IJl STARTING MOTOR

o
Ie

I
I
A

rn'
F

@
fr
\

i

F€
S/N

€ *r.f+ fr €
Part No. 4*rI+2ffi Description tr€

Quantitv

8- ti

Remark
I
2
3
4
5
o
7
8
o
10

34700t t56F]jt,{I-2
283 t0/156FMr-2
28331/l56FMI-2
28l50ll56FM1-2
2$1A156FMI-2
283201 l56FMr-2
GBn290
28t75t156FMt-2
GBnrc674
GB/T5789

frgar) E+tt
ryH',li+t(-) tIla
rxJt(*+t ( : )
!4,,++*ik,ftmt
4E
rytr'ln-+ftfi (-) nA
Iilf +AA HKlol4lo
tu4tEAigfii'ftjl.d(
tR,f+ M6x l2
iFt4i M6x 30

Starting motor
Dual-gear set (I)
Dual-gear (II)
Gear set, starting clutch
Washer
Shaft, duzrl-gear
Needle bearing, HKl0l4l0
Stopper, starting clutch gear
Bolt, M6 X 12
Bolt, M6 X 30

I
I
I
I
^

I
A

I
l
2

-- 10 --



E-7 W^H+N MAGNETO
13

6

1o t't

f t 5

S/N
€*F.f+ft€

Part No. 4""I 1+efrs Description &€
Ouantitv

&i+
Remark

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
l0
11
12
13
t4
15

I1411/ l56FMI-2S
It45 | n56FMt-2
31280t 156FMt-2
28110/l56FMI-2
3l I 10/I56FMI-2
3t210/ t56FMI-Z
31928/156FMr-2
GB/T70.1
GBnrc674
rt4t2tI56F;!{[-2
l l43l l r56FMI-2S
31311/156FMI-2
13190/l56FMI-2
3t l02t t56F]Mr-2
11419/156FMl-2

EUfii+fi#
h: la iE

ffir;t*,ffi
&41,'aA#*FC,rEA
$e:Eilr!+-f'nh
&tuilLrt+tfl+
&€fre4^+.{t[
'RtI M8 X 18
ist4 M6 x 50
rJ[HrLig*
4.4\-ft

&fltlFE4#tr
fi4iiAta*j ( 50x 34 x?)
+t+ffi&A,*,f.t#+hl;n+
4&ffi*Hffii*ft4

Cover, crankcase, LH
Rear cover, LH
Coil, induced
Starting clulch Assy
Rotor set, magneto
Stator set, magneto
Clamp, wire
Screq M8 X l8
Bolt, M6 X 50
Plug, watch hole
Cover, LH
Lock bolt, magneto
Oil seal, crankshaft, LH (50x34x7)
Flywheel clutcb Assy
Gasket, crankcase cover, LH

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
3
z
I
I
1
I
I
I

- -  11 - -



E-7 nilH,ilI, MAGNETO

6
3t 4;r's

;'*@t-i9

2?
Y

lorz /K."
,"Rn,iLr.'>).

9 l:il);"r,:
tvE
S/N

€*[,f+ft€
Part No. 4*rl+&tB Description f f iE

Ouantitv
&E
Remark

l 6

l 8
l 9
zo
21
22
z5

24
25
26
21
28

11432/r56FMr-2
t14r4/r56FMt-2
11422/r56FMl-2
GB/ T 1667 4
GB/T818
GBft16674
GBn16674
GBIT16674
71421l156FMr-2
GB/t 1667 4
35740/t56FMt-2
35710/l56FMI-2
GBn16674

0 \l lB 2?. cx2.5
,qRl l f f i *  o 1E. m 13.8x2.5
jJff# o 4lE 63 x 3
{4 t I r15x r6
{Htl M5 x 30
l{iit4 M6x r2
s?& M6x 28
Hit M6 x 40
ilfat
4R.e M6 x 20
E'intFTiiSSidr+i
tY fv. +F'zr 3*
{a4l M6 x l4

O-ring, plug, 27.5x25
O-ring. watch hole plug. 13.8 x 1..5
O-ring, 63 X 3
Screw M5 X 16
Screw, M5 X 30
Bol t ,  M6X 12
Bolt, M6 X 28
Bolt, M6 X 40
Cover, upper
Screw, M6 X 20
Oil seal, gear indicator
Indicator, gear
Screw, M6 X 14

I
I
1
2
3
2
3
5
I
3
I
I
3

-- 12 --



E-8 EA*S CLUTCH

n :5
S/N

€ff4+fr€
Part No. +*r[+4ffi Description

) H a e *
3)( ,4-

Quantitv
&*
Remark

I

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
l0
l 1
12
l3
1 4
l 5

22n0/t56FI:MI-2
22320/t56FMt-2
22330 56FMt-2
2234vt56FMt-2
22351/L56FMI-2
22361t156FMr-2
22861lt56FMt
22626lt62FMJ-M
22372t156FMr-2
23672/156FM1-2
GB/T5783
22100/156FMI-2
22371/ t56FMr-2
GBn276
223 t0/I56FMr-2

AA t* + 4/i i\trltA
EA?,!r\,tri#t[A
Hafl,sl:41li-4La (-)
^4t).i
EAilJ+ri#
lgA**tirift
BA?*1+fr'
filr€
./z@48
rfitflE 20
4Htr+ It6x22
Its5 At* l.,i4iifl+
A.a{sif fi
+0fr Itioo3'g A ?,$rl. 41r # #" Uil'414

Outer comp., clutch
Center comp., clutch
Disc set, clutch friction, I
Plate, clutch
Plate, clutch pressure
Plate, clutch lifter
Rod, clutch lifter
Bush
Spline washer
Circlip, 20
Bolt, M6 X 22
Body, clutch
Spring
Bearing, 16003
Clutch Assy

I
I
5
4
I
I
I

I
I
4
I
4
I
I

- -  13 - -



E-9 ffi+H. ifi* cnaNrsHAFT&PISTON

@
l 9

a)

&:,o

f f iE
S/N

+ *[,f+.ft  5
Part No. +#I+&ffi Description

*h ]aq -€E

Quantitv
&l i
Remark

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

l?
l 3
t4
l 5

l3 100/1 62FMJ-M
13300/t56FMI-2
t32lt/156FM[-Z
13221t156F]iMr-2
l3l3l /156FMI-2
l3t2l l l62FMJ-M
13l l l/l56FMI-2
t3t 41l156FMI-2
t42tvt56FMI-2
l3i 18/156FMI-2
13170/l56FMI-2
13160/t56FMI-2
13150/L56FMt-2
13222/t56F}l1-2
l33l l/l56FMI-2

tlh*llJrttl'rtlA
ifr*'vt'n

i6xrt
la4t

#ft+il
Adh*d
fiiri4H
iEni+d'ri+0
:l'.EliE
dt+ilrfihA
Ift4dU:4dfr
i+fl:i-ikflltA
ifr*fHf5El
i6/}4 (- )

Crankshaft & connecting rod
Ring set, piston
Piston
Pin, piston
Rod, connect
Crankshaft, RH
Crankshaft, LH
Pin, cran.kshaft
Gear, timing
Key, woodruff
Bearing, crankshaft, RH
Bearing, crankshaft, LH
Bearing, roller
C.irclip, piston pin
Ring (t), piston

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
2
I

-- 14 --



E-9 fr+H. 'fr+ CRANKSHAFT&PISTON

,/alt

flK)/
L'jz

I

t 9
m

&ro

I+ EL
n- 'a

s/N
€*F4+ft€

Part No. 4#I+4ffi Description
)*lr ]+q,( -EE

Quantitv
6it
Remark

l 6
t 7
l 8
19
20
2 l
22
23

25
26

133 t2/t56FMr-2
t3320t156FMt-2
13632/162FMI-M
13631/162FMJ-M
13651/162FMJ-M
1365U162FM1-M
r3655/l62FMJ-M
13640/162FMJ-M
l36t r /l 62FMJ,M
GBrfz16
GBIT276

i4r.fri.1. ( - )
I|lr4itfl+

+'$+_thiilt
F|fr,]llE€
ln|g
\EES

+'tu| ̂&*tta+
+'&+t\
{1t la  6303 ( l7x47x14)

4dj f r  6203 (17x40x12)

Ring (II), piston
Oil ring, 3-piece
Key, woodruff
Gear, balanced shaft driving
Lock nut
Washer
Key, flat
Gear, balanced shaft driven
Shaft, balanced
Bearing, 6303 (17 x47 x 14)
Bearing,6203 (17 x40x 12)

1
I
I
I
I
'l

I
I
I
I
I



E-rc T+A#.8. TRANSMISSION

N
f t 5

s/N
€*[,f+ft€

Part No. +*rI+4ffi Description
* l t E
3)( _--

Quantity
&f i

Remark
I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
l0

12
t3
t4
l 5

23600/t62FMt-M
23700tr56F}{r-Z
27 t00t t56FMt-2
236'n[62FMJ-M
2377lt t56FMr-Z
231 tl I t56FMr-2
23717^56FMr-2
27223^56FMr-2
23621^ 56FMt-2
23721ll56FI\/II-Z
2363Itr56FMr-7
23731t156FM\-Z
23641/156FMr-2
237 41/r56FMt-2
2365t/t56Fl|i{t-2

+H/c6
E\$nq\e
€trhl,iti5t
+fill
Ei{+1lr
E{*d -+S'd+C
+l€
rEdr)iifff+f +''Je
l.{ifi -,f:i6+0

EthI- +g'|f+o
:tfii='i!]6ft
Et+fi:-.tg di*'c
++|![ci.:isift
Erl{fiEflff*t
+fdlli.tr6+t

Main shaft comp.
Countershaft comp.
Start shaft Assy
Main shaft
Countershaft
lst gear, countershaft
Bush
Bush
2nd gear, main shaft
2nd gez[, countershaft
3rd gear, main shaft
3rd gear, countershaft
4th gear, main shaft
4tb gear, countershaft
5th bear, main shaft

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
1
I
I
I

-- 16 --



E- IO I+.EI#."E TRANSMISSION

AD
f tE
S/N

+$.f+4r€
Part No. +Enl+&t8 Description &E

Quantitv
&tt
Remark

16
l7
18
19
20
2 l
22
23
24
25
zo
21
28
29
30

23751/t56FM1-2
27230n62FM1-M
21221/156FMr-2
22711/156FMr-2
2367 4n56FMr-2
27224^56FMt-2
23773/156FMt-2
27233t t56F\n-2
2377 4/156FMI-Z
2367 5/156FMr-2
23672/156FMr-2
23790/ 156FMr-2
GB/T5783
2?7 t2^56FMl-2
G8ff276

fi|]4A]i+r'.idi{d
Eut^4riE{tAA
tu4lE&f 6Yc
ldi$ff+r
JSE i  (  15x25x  1 .0 )
E4tr${tr r5-flcidm ( I 5 x 30 x l. o )
4E  (  16 .5x24x0 .5 )
,td;J:,(dtdi*[48 ( 20 x 26. 5 x 0.
l+t lE (20x 2nx r .0)
l^?2,&f4E
{f ttt:18 20
Fjl4Siluc 20x34x7
{,?ltt M6x 10
itftElii{&
l d l8 .  t i006  (30x55x  l3 )

5 )

5tb gear, countershaft
Gear set, start drive
Gear set, start conveying
Sprocket, output
Washer, l5 X 25 x l. 0
Washet  15x30x 1.0
Washer,  16.5X24X0.5
Washer, 20 X 26. 5 X 0. 5
Washer, 20 x 26 x l. 0
Spline washer
Circlip,20
Oil seal, 20 X 34 X 7
Bolt, M6 X 10
Locating plate, sprocket
Bearing. 6006 (30x55x l3)

I
1
I
I
I
1
2
I
I
3
3
I
2
I
I

' - r7  - -



E-IO,f€A#E TRANSMISSION

&D
F€
S/N

+ $.f+.ft s
Part No. +il1+&t3 Description

i / { r E
4L 4.

Quantitv

B- +i

Remark
3 t

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4 l
42
43
44
45

GBn276
GBn276
GB/T894.1
GB/T894.r
27 t55t 156FMt-2
27 t33t 156FMt-2
27 rsu r56FMI-2
27 | t3t I56FML-2
z7142n56FMt-2
271t4/t56FMI-2
27151/r56FMr-Z
27 |t/|56FMI-2
27 tt7 /156FMt-2
27 ll8/l56Fl\/Il-z
27 tt9t t56Fl/{t-?

+4i8.6204 ( 47 x20x 14)
4 i h A  6 2 0 2  R S  ( l 5 x 3 5 x 1 l )
g E  1 6
HE24
Effi}E€FR&Tft
R&&
€6')fli4t$fr$Ffr
*_dtr*4+t
ts1ttJt4
ll{.El a - r

€Artrft
tu4m,
+ffrH
rE-lrts{n'4tr
ldt'

Bearing, 6204
Bearing, 6202 RS
Circlip, 16
Circlip,24
Guide, ratchet
Washer
Spring
Ratchet, starting
Circlip, 20
Washer (I)
Gear, stafting
Shaft, starting
Base, spring
Reset spring
Sleeve

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
2
I
I
I
I
I
I

-- 18 --



E- IO,f€']+€E TRANSMISSION

W
I ? E

s/N
€ *F.f+ it €

Part No. 4*Ft+4ffi Description
*fr €+

Ouantitv
6*t
Remark

46
47
48

27 | 4t I t56FMr-2
27I44t156FMI-2
GB/T290

l iB ( . - . , )
+nm
i*ff *llA HKl523l2

Washer (II)
Washer
Bearing, needle, HKl 523 12

I
I
I

-- 19 --



E-l1 {+gf'lfa GEARSHIFTDEVICE

S/N
+*[4+ft€

Part No. +Ert+fiffi Description
Jl6tr E
tal( .E

Quantity
&tr

Remark
I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
l 0
l l
l 2
l 3
t 4
l 5

24t001 r56FM1-2
2441| 56FMr-Z
z44ta t56FMr-Z
24421lt56Ff\n-2
24413t t56FMr-Z
24221 I r56FMr-2
?43t0^56FMr-2
24323/156FMr-2
24tt0t r56FMr-2
24tzt/t56FMI-2
24tzu156FMr-7
24t23t156FMt-2
242tr/r56FMI-Z
24124^56FMt-2
GB/T5783

EHfrll.it'/,Ji
d ix  ( - )
J&.X (-)
llixf*
t ix (=)
{trg+0
+1ti.ft.rn|ifrA.'.
Eft&.J+fr
44l+ri9[A
s,fE&&
E{r#&.d+ffi
4+{ffi81.{nen'A
.[{qa+r
+El
{H.i+ M6 x 20

Gearshift shafl Assy
Fork (I)
Fork (II)
Shaft, fork
Fork (III)
Cam
Limit plate
Spring
Gearshitt shait
Shifter
Spring, shifter
Return spring, gearshift shaft
Drum
Washer
Bolt, M6 X 20

I
I
1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

,z
I

-- 20 --



E-11 A+Ef'Lf6 CBANSHIFTDEVICE

trE
S/N

+#,f+fr€
Part No. 4-EF t+ E frs Description

* r E

Quantity
&E

Remark
t 6
t 7
l 8
19
20

GB/T290
GB/T894.1
GB/T894.1
24Z2A|56FMI-7
GBnt6674

il{4l fS/* HXs 2r 28 l0
l+ftllE 12
i+fl{58 14
Atgft{if! 4x r0
iFt+ Mti x 25

Bearing, needle, HKS2l28l0
Circlip 12
Circlip 14
Set pin, 4X l0
Bolt, M6 X 25

I
I
I
I
I

-- 2L --



bM
q Lil$-
\ w-!
B

F-tz [t'tfra.ln CARBURETOR

sa{
+ $,f+ fr €

Part No. +EFT+8ffi Description &.E
Quantity

& ) i

Remark
t 16100/156FMI-2 ,ltifr**d.Fr Carburetor Assy I

-- 22 --



E-13 qtgffi . fua]1+ GEARSHIFT PEDAL & STARTING ARM

trE
S/N

€ *[ ,f+ .ft €
Part No. +ffi1+Af,s Description

* t s Eg - E

QuantiE
&I}
Remark

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
l0
1 l
12
I J

24700/156FM1-2
24711/156FMI-Z
24720/156FM1-2
GB/T5783
27700t156FM\-Z
27713/156FMr-2
GB/T894.1
27715n56FMr-Z
27714t156FM1-2
GB/T308
271 t2/156FMI-Z
z77 1v t56FMr-2
GB/T5783

{+-{iT,E rt
,AiEtt,,ria
sa+rr?l*re6
*s+9 M6x 20
Etrit.E. j5t
WT+ME
l*E I3
+i'!*rll
thlz

+qry, U4
tu4tv5tii&*
EAPAl+
4?lt4 M8 x 40

Gearshift pedal Assy
Boot
Gearshift rod weldment
Bolt, M6x20
Starting arm Assy
Boot, starting rod
Cirlip 13
Bolt pivot
Spring
Ball 114
Joint, starting rod
Rod, starting
Bolt, M8 x 40

I
1
I
1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

-- 23 --


